OF \$440.00 8/156848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Art Van Furniture, Inc.		02/28/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Art Van Furniture, LLC
Street Address:	6500 14 Mile Road
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87156848	THE BED FOR YOUR HEAD
Serial Number:	87155371	PURETECH
Serial Number:	87102773	ADRENALINE
Registration Number:	5085533	TAKE THE TEST OR TAKE YOUR CHANCES.
Registration Number:	5070296	DETROIT SOFA
Serial Number:	86927695	ART'S BACKYARD
Registration Number:	4795256	PURESLEEP
Registration Number:	4789730	THE BED FOR YOUR HEAD
Registration Number:	4579292	BLACK SATURDAY
Registration Number:	3988774	ART VAN PURE SLEEP
Registration Number:	4404055	UNIVERSAL SLEEP PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4182367	HERITAGE LEATHER
Registration Number:	4147167	ROMA
Registration Number:	3856447	TRUST THE LEADER
Registration Number:	3454586	MICHIGAN HOMES
Registration Number:	1563919	MATTRESS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1555257	ART VAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0619

900396550

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Susan M. KornfieldSIGNATURE:/susan m. kornfield/

DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=Art Van conversion docs#page1.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page2.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page3.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page4.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page5.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page6.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page7.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page8.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page8.tif source=Art Van conversion docs#page9.tif

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

108

ART VAN FURNITURE, INC.

ID NUMBER: 176454

received by facsimile transmission on February 28, 2017 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on February 28, 2017 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 28th day of February, 2017.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

		AN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AI ORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMER		
late Received		(FOR BUREAU USE		
	38 888 - 1111			
		This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		
ame Christopher Attar	- Bodman Pi	.c *		8.
idress th Floor at Ford I	Field, 1901 S	it. Antoine Street		
ility Detroit		Siste ZIP Code MI 48226		
*************	ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss	nod to the name and address you enter above. 🤝	EFFECTIVE DA	JE:
If left !	ilank, docum	on the returned to the registered office.		
å.	8			
		CERTIFICATE OF CON	VERSION	
	For	use by a Corporation Converting Into)rganization
ursuent to the		of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corpor		
bility companie llowing Certifica	s), and Act	162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporation	s), the undersign	ed corporation executes the
Before Conv	ersion			4
ntity Name:				Entity ID:
ut Van Furniture,	Inc.			176454
	Ø	Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		**
Entity Type	.*	Street Address, if different than the one provide	ed in Item 3:	
		Foreign Profit Corporation		
	금	Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
	L_1 1	Laterature Activitation Colboration	1,500,500	
After Conve	sion			
After Conver				
ntity Name:	uc	Domestic Profit Cornoration		
ntity Name:	uc	Domestic Profit Corporation		
ntity Name:		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
ntity Name: nt Van Fumiture, Indicate (X)				
ntity Name: nt Van Fumiture, Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
ntity Name: nt Van Fumiture, Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Foreign Profit Corporation		
ntity Name: nt Van Fumiture, Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
ntity Name: t Van Fumiture. ndicate (X) Entity Type	LLC	Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation Domestic Limited Liebility Company	ced business, ha	a not issued any shares or

02/28/2017 10:42AM (GMT-05:00)

3. Surviving Business Organi	zalion			
Boverning Statute:				00.4450.044666
aw of the State of Delaware				
treet Address:	58			
ISOO 14 Mile Road, Warren, MI 480	82:			
rincipal Place of Business:				
500 14 Mile Road, Warren, Mi 4801	3 2			

. Complete only if converting	an annatis ann ann an stait an			
· combiere only is convenient	a pront corporation.			
Designation and number of outst	anding shares in each class a	nd series 3,000 Co	mmon Shares	
ndicate class and series of share	es entitled to vote		Common Shares	
ndicate class and series entitled	56 56 50 0000000000 William WH0000HM, M			
the number of shares is subject	and the second of the second o	and the first of the state of t		ah sha aharar
occur is as follows:	. w change bird to the suscin	re vere ui me conv	wasun, me manner in Whi	un me change may
		N/A		
······································				
. Complete only if convening	a nonprofit corporation an	d it is organized	on a stock basis.	#
Pesignation and number of outst	andian abawa is anak atau.	N/A		
granut and number of collec	anemy anatas in Agon ciass "			***************************************
ndicate class of shares entitled t	o vote <u>N/A</u>			
ndicate class of shares entitled t	o vote as a class. If any N/A	SUCCESSION SECTION SECTION	1.50 1.10 (11.1) (15.6)	
f the number of shares is subject				
occur is as follows:				
N/A				
***************************************		3		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
· ~	ja			
. Complete only if converting	(~************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
for a corporation organized on a and voting rights of its members;	membership basis, state (a)	a description of its	members and (b) the nun	iber, classification,
				j.

l/A		·*		13
. Complete only if converting	a nonprofit corporation ar	nd it is organized	on directorship basis.	
or a corporation organized on a umber, classification, and voting	directorship basis, state (a) a	***************************************		and (b) the
amen' ressuration, will Active	ingina oi ila directora;			
# 			*	
N/A				
a.				
	-000-00-00 - 0			
				<i>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</i>

02/28/2017 10:42AM (GMT-05:00)

		
100% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the c converted into the entire membership interest of the as-cor	onverting corporation shall be nverted Limited Liability Company.	00000000
*		
8 A	*	
	4.4	
JU days after the receipt of this document by the adm	r than the date of filing. The date must be no more the inistrator.)	an
annual and a second		
e conversion is effective on theday of	ACCOMPANIES LICENSES DE CONTRACTOR DE LA	
member of the converting corporation. a conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the inte	ass organization, on request and without cost, to any shareh	
nember of the converting corporation. conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the inte- viving business organization complies with that law in conve- The assumed names being transferred to continue f	ass organization, on request and without cost, to any shareh rnal affairs of the business organization after conversion and arting.	
nember of the converting corporation. I conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interviving business organization complies with that law in convertions business organization complies with that law in convertions or the assumed names being transferred to continue for the conversion are:	ass organization, on request and without cost, to any sharehold rnal affairs of the business organization after conversion and erting. or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of	
nember of the converting corporation. conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in convertion or conversion are: Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are: Assumed Name	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any sharehold affairs of the business organization after conversion and erting. Or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date	
nember of the converting corporation. conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting the conversion of the assumed names being transferred to continue the Assumed Name Scott Shuptine Funiture Hillside Funiture	ass organization, on request and without cost, to any sharehold rnal affairs of the business organization after conversion and erting. or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of	
conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in conversion govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in conversion government of the assumed names being transferred to continue for Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are: Assumed Name Scott Shuptrine Furniture Hillside Furniture Aft Van Flooring	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholders of the business organization after conversion and erting. or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date 12-31-2021	
conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in conversion govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in conversion government of the assumed names being transferred to continue the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are: Assumed Name Scott Shuptrine Furniture Hillside Furniture Art Van Flooring Art Van Pure Sleep Mattress Store	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholders of the business organization after conversion and erting. Or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date 12-31-2021 12-31-2021 12-31-2019 12-31-2019	
nember of the converting corporation. conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting of the assumed names being transferred to continue the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are: Assumed Name Scott Shuptrine Furniture Hillside Furniture Art Van Pure Sleep Mattress Store Mattress World	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholdering of the business organization after conversion and erting. Or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date 12-31-2021 12-31-2021 12-31-2019 12-31-2019 12-31-2019	
nember of the converting corporation. I conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interviving business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting assumed names being transferred to continue the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are: Assumed Name Scott Shuptine Furniture Hillside Furniture Art Van Pure Sleep Mattress Store	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholders of the business organization after conversion and erting. Or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date 12-31-2021 12-31-2021 12-31-2019 12-31-2019	
nember of the converting corporation. I conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interviving business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in converting business organization complies with that law in conversion are: The assumed names being transferred to continue for Assumed Name Assumed Name Assumed Name Scott Shuptine Furniture Hillside Furniture Art Van Flooring Art Van Pure Steep Mattress Store Mattress World	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholdering of the business organization after conversion and erting. Or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date 12-31-2021 12-31-2021 12-31-2019 12-31-2019 12-31-2019	
nember of the converting corporation. conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interiving business organization complies with that law in conversing business organization complies with that law in conversing business organization complies with that law in conversion are: The assumed names being transferred to continue the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are: Assumed Name Scott Shuptrine Furniture Hillside Furniture Art Van Flooring Art Van Pure Sleep Mattress Store Mattress World Home Furnishings Employees	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholdering of the business organization after conversion and erting. Or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date 12-31-2021 12-31-2021 12-31-2019 12-31-2019 12-31-2019	
conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the interviving business organization complies with that law in conversion business or assumed names being transferred to continue for Assumed Name Sasumed Name Assumed Name Scott Shuptrine Furniture Hillside Furniture Art Van Flooring Art Van Pure Sleep Mattress Store Mattress World Home Furnishings Employees	ess organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholdering of the business organization after conversion and erting. Or the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Expiration Date 12-31-2021 12-31-2021 12-31-2019 12-31-2019 12-31-2019	

02/28/2017 10:42AM (GMT-05:00)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	conducts a met	iomestic corporation has no	of commenced business	\$ a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
(Signature of Incorporation) (Type or Print Name)	Charles and the second defended by		(CONTRACTOR OF STREET CONTRACTOR OF STREET	the incorporators of the conventing domestic corp ny shares or memberships, and has not elected a	oration bosed
(Signature of Incorporation) (Repeature of Incorporation)	ligned this	day of		87 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200	
(Type or Print Name)		*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Type or Print Name)		(Singeting of Lagrange	······		
(Eignston of horogonish) (Eignston of horogonish) (Type of Post Name)		Participation on secretaristics?		575750	
(Type of Past Name)	***************************************	(Type or Print Name)			************
(Type of Peri Name) (Type of Peri Name) (Type of Peri Name) Implete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic proration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Inned this 27th day of February 2017 By Available Conversion Director of Agent) Gary A. Van Eleiander (Type or Print Name) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal line of the conversing foreign corporation. By		(Eignotum of Incorrection	***************************************		:
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic proration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the Internal line of the converting corporation. By General In the manner required by the law governing the Internal line of the converting foreign corporation. By General In the manner required by the law governing the Internal line of the converting foreign corporation. By General Research Colors of Authorized Colors or Agent (Type or Prist Research).	2			foodbroome 2x stemulomersub	
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic reporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. The plan of converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the Internal lits of the converting foreign corporation. By		(Type of Pilnt Name)		(Tapa or Print Hama)	~~~~
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic reporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. The plan of converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the Internal lits of the converting foreign corporation. By	***************************************		***************************************		
Gary A. Van Elslander (Type or Prite Need) mplete only if the converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal line of the converting foreign corporation. ned this day of	The plan of co uporation in acc	nversion was adopted by th ordance with Section 745(1	e Soard of Directors an)(c) of the Act.	d approved by the shareholders of the domestic	
Gary A. Van Elslander (Type or Prite Need) mplete only if the converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal line of the converting foreign corporation. ned this day of		onance mili decitivi (45f)	You are vor.		
(Type or Prite Name) If the converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal size of the converting foreign corporation. Inad this day of		onance mili decitivi (45f)	You are vor.	12017 Vary Van Eldander	e :
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal line of the converting foreign corporation. ned this day of		onance mili decitivi (45f)	You are vor.	2017 Villa July July July July July July July July	ž.
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal line of the converting foreign corporation. ned this day of	has manners m. Comp	onance mili decitivi (45f)	You are vor.	2017 Ling Ling Ling Ling Ling Colored by Agents Gary A. Van Elelander	8
By (Signifian of Authorited Cifes at Agent) (Type or Priol Name)		onance mili decitivi (45f)	You are vor.	2017 Ling Ling Ling Ling Ling Colored by Agents Gary A. Van Elelander	
By (Signifian of Authorized Object of Agent) (Type or Palat Mangi)	igned this <u>27t</u>	h day of	February By	2017 Ling Ling Ling Ling Ling Colored by Agents Gary A. Van Elelander	
By (Signiture of Authorited Colors at Agent) (Type or Polet Name)	gned this 27t	h day ofhe converting corporation is inversion was adopted and at	February By foreign:	2017 // Signature of Authorized Discor of Agents Gary A. Van Elelander (Type of Pitra Nesse)	* ************************************
(Nyae o: Palet Nervy)	igned this <u>27t</u> implete only if the The plan of core also of the conve	h day of	February By foreign:	2017 // Signature of Authorized Discor of Agents Gary A. Van Elelander (Type of Pitra Nesse)	ernal
	igned this <u>27t</u> complete only if the the conversion of the conve	h day ofhe converting corporation is needed and setting foreign corporation.	February By foreign: ubmilited for approval in	2017 // Signature of Authorized Discor of Agents Gary A. Van Elelander (Type of Pitra Nesse)	
	igned this 27th mplete only if if The plan of coralis of the conve	h day ofhe converting corporation is needed and setting foreign corporation.	February By foreign: ubmilited for approval in	2017 Signature of Authorized Chicae or Agent Gary A. Van Elslander (Type or Print Nexus) the manner required by the law governing the Inf	
	igned this 27th mplete only if if The plan of coralis of the conve	h day ofhe converting corporation is needed and setting foreign corporation.	February By foreign: ubmilited for approval in	2017 Cary A. Van Elslander (Type or Print Nesse) the manner required by the law governing the interpretation of Authorized Officer at Agent)	

02/28/2017 10:42AM (GMT-05:00)



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "ART VAN FURNITURE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ART VAN FURNITURE,

INC." TO "ART VAN FURNITURE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

6330085 8100F SR# 20171359280

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VIISKK ---

Authentication: 202110363

Date: 02-28-17

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Michigan.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is September 15, 1964.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Art Van Furniture, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Art Van Furniture, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of February , 2017 .

By: ˈZ

Authorized Person

Name: Gary A. Van Elslander

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:26 AM 02/28/2017
FILED 08:26 AM 02/28/2017
SR 20171359280 - File Number 6330085

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ART VAN FURNITURE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK A.M.



6330085 8100F SR# 20171359280

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSIC -

Authentication: 202110363

Date: 02-28-17

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Art Van Furniture, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Art Van Furniture, LLC this 27th day of February , 2017.

Authorized Person

Gary A. Van Elslander

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:26 AM 02/28/2017
FILED 08:26 AM 02/28/2017
SR 20171359280 - File Number 6330085

TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 02/28/2017